Basics of Float-Type Level Sw
itches
Basics of
Float-Type
Level Switches
2014.7.5000(Z)
No. 2-52, Higashi 2-chome, Nakanocho,
Tondabayashi, Osaka, 584-0022, Japan

Operation principle
Structure of the reed switch
Model nomenclature
Features of different models
Level switch handling precautions
3 4
As liquid flows, the float rises and falls, enabling the float-type level switch to detect
the liquid level (as a liquid surface) as the reed switch inside the main unit cycles between
ON and OFF status from the magnetic force of the magnet contained in the float.
MFS17-A MFS17-B MFS17-C MFS17-D
■ Outline view and nomenclature
■ Typical models
■ Basic structure
Lead wire
Protective
tube
Nut
Stem
(fixed nut)
Float
Stopper
ナット
Stem
Magnet
Plating Float
Reed switch
Inert gas Magnet
N pole
S pole
S pole
S pole
1
2
3
5
6
7
4
UP
ON
DOWN
Switched
OFF
Switched
Glass tube
N pole
Contact section
Contact section
Inert gas
Reed end
N pole
In operation
Not in operation
An outstanding
design
5 6
Level SwitchesChapter1
Appearance and structure1 1 1 3
1 4
1 2 Features of the level switch
The simple mechanism is relatively trouble-free.
The compact design requires little space.